

# 1st A/c Bill

Name of Work-  
 Situation of Work-  
 Agency by which work is executed-  
 Date of Measurement-  
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Pasiwan Se					
Tadwa under MR 3054 head.					
Agency:- Kunal Construction.					
Vill- Babu Aata					
PO- Udant Rai Ke Bangra					
Siwan- 841428.					
Mobile No- 9955665241					
Agreement NO- 06MBD/2022-23					
date- 10/10/2022					
(16.87 below cu per Agreement)					
Package NO- RWD MR-N/21-22					
Siwan 01/4					
Tender ID- 116177					
Work Allotment letter NO-					
Letter No 4843 date- 28-09-22					
Date of work order- 10/10/22					
Date of completion of work- 09/07/23					
Defect liability period- 09/07/2028					
Date of measurement- 26/10/22					
to					
Date of entry:- 15/12/22					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
1/1) Clearing and grubbing Road land do-do all complete job.					
P-1 item No-1					
0.42 H (u) 59726.13/H ₹					25085=0
2/3) Construction of granular sub base with well graded material do-do					
P-3 item No-2					
42.45 m <sup>3</sup> (u) 2612.28/m <sup>3</sup> ₹					111675=0
3/4) Providing laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific size WBM-gr-2					
P-5 item No-3					
35.06 m <sup>3</sup> (u) 4819.19/m <sup>3</sup> ₹					168961=0
4/5) Providing laying spreading and compacting stone agg of specific size WBM-III					
do-do all complete job					
P-7 item No-4					
66.63 m <sup>3</sup> (u) 4334.90/m <sup>3</sup> ₹					288834=0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	A	B	D.	
5/11 Construction of dry lean cement concrete sub base do - do all complete sub.					
P-9 Item No-5					
63.75 m <sup>3</sup> @ 4255.51/m <sup>3</sup>					271289 =
6/12 construction of un-reinforced plain cement do - do all complete sub.					
P-9 Item No-6					
510 m <sup>3</sup> @ 7881.88/m <sup>3</sup>					4019759 =
7/6 Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS <sub>1</sub> ) do - do					
P-10 item No-7					
888.40 m <sup>2</sup> @ 6027/m <sup>2</sup>					53544 =
8/7 Providing and applying tack coat (RS <sub>1</sub> ) do - do all complete sub.					
P-10 item No-8					
888.40 m <sup>2</sup> @ 20.51/m <sup>2</sup>					18221 =
9/8 Providing laying and rolling of close graded					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
premix surfacing					
material do-do					
all complete job.					
P-10 item No-9					
888.40m <sup>2</sup> @ 261.65/m <sup>2</sup>					232450=
(10/9) providing and					
applying tack					
coat with bitumene					
emulsion do-do					
all complete job.					
P-11 item No-10					
1687.50m <sup>2</sup> @ 17.09/m <sup>2</sup>					80109=
(11/10) providing and					
laying semi dense					
bitumene concrete					
do-do all complete					
job.					
P-12 item No-11					
117.19m <sup>3</sup> @ 14158.48/m <sup>3</sup>					1659232=
(12/2) construction of sub-					
grade and earthen					
shoulder do-do					
all complete job.					
P-13 item No-12					
830.7 m <sup>3</sup> @ 238.33/m <sup>3</sup>					197981=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13/13) Providing kilometre stone do - do all complete job. P-13 Item No-13 2 Nos (C) 2642.48/mos $\neq$ 5285					
(14/14) Providing 200 m stone do - do all complete job. P-13 Item No-14 09 Nos (C) 456.22/mos $\neq$ 6806 = 0					
(15/15) direction and place indication signs do - do - all complete job. P-13 Item No-15 1.92 m <sup>2</sup> (C) 13157.98/m <sup>2</sup> $\neq$ 25263 = 0					
(16/16) Providing and fixing of retro reflectorised 600 mm equilateral triangle do - do P-13 Item No-16 10 Nos (C) 3827.47/mos $\neq$ 38275 = 0					
(17/17) Providing 600 mm circular do - do P-13 Item No-17 8 Nos (C) 3864.62/mos $\neq$ 30917 = 0					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	b	
(18/19) 600mm x 450 mm rectangular. do do all complete job. P-14 item No. 14 10 Nos (w) 373640/MS ₹ 373640 = ₹				
(19/19) Planting of tree by the road side do do P-14 item No. 19 19 Nos (w) 1039.45/MS ₹ 12369520				
(20/21) Providing and fixing logo of Maintenance project do do P-14 item No. 20 2 Nos (w) 10504.15/MS ₹ 21008 = ₹				
(21/20) Providing and laying of hot applied thermos plastic do do all complete job. P-15 item No. 21 420 m <sup>2</sup> (w) 762.51/m <sup>2</sup> ₹ 320254 = ₹				
				₹ 7736007 = ₹
Add (labour + GST) 13%.				₹ 1005681 = ₹
Add 3% storage fee 3%				₹ 65230 = ₹
				₹ 8806918 = ₹
below 16.87% as per Agreement				₹ 1485727 = ₹
				₹ 7321119 = ₹

  
 15/12/22  
 A.B.  
  
 15/12/22  
 J.G.  
 Continuation